Board of Fire Commissioners

Fire District No.1, Township of Riverside P.O. Box 458 - Riverside, NJ 08075

NOTICE OF SCHEDULED MEETINGS

NOTICE is hereby given by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 1, Township of Riverside, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the following is a list of the work sessions and regular meetings of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Riverside Fire District No. 1, until the next reorganization meeting on December 2, 2025.

REGULAR OFFICIAL PUBLIC MEETINGS AND WORK SESSIONS

All work session meetings and regular meetings shall be held in the meeting room at Fire District Headquarters (Riverside Firehouse) located at 14 West Scott Street, Riverside, New Jersey 08075 on the below listed dates. All work session meetings shall be held at 7:00 P.M., immediately followed by the regular meeting.

December 16, 2024 January 27, 2025 February 24, 2025 March 24, 2025 April 28, 2025 May 19, 2025 June 23, 2025 July 28, 2025 August 25, 2025 September 22, 2025 October 27, 2025 November 24, 2025

Executive sessions (closed sessions), if needed, will be held at the work session and regular meetings. Formal action may be taken in executive sessions (closed sessions).

The Reorganization Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, December 2, 2025 at 7:00 PM in the meeting room at Fire District Headquarters (Riverside Firehouse) located at 14 West Scott Street, Riverside, New Jersey 08075